Statutory Declaration Under Section 4(1) (b) of The RTIAct, 2005

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

The Particulars of the Organization

Sr.	Title	Details	
No			
1	Name of the	Saraswati Vidya Mandir Law College	
	Organization		
2	Postal address of the	Saraswati Vidya Mandir Law College, Rajju Bhaiya Saraswati	
	Organization	Vihar, Shikarpur District Bulandshahr 203395 (U.P.)	
3	Website	www.svmlawcollege.com	
4	E-mail	svmlawcollege@gmail.com	
5	Phone Number	9258321275, 9457271117	
6	Fax Number	-	
7	Approval and	Approved by Bar Council Of India, New Delhi &	
	Affiliation	Affiliated to Chaudhary Charan Singh University, Meerut (U.P.)	
8	The Founder	Lt. Shri Jai Prakash Gupta	
9	Chairman	Shri Anand Prakash Singhal	
10	Vice-Chairman	Dr. Lakshmi Narayan Gupta	
11	Secretary	Shri Vipin Bansal	
12	Principal	Dr. Binod Kumar Singh	

Working Hours: 09:30 am to 3:30 pm

Holidays: The College shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by CCSU Meerut / Government of Uttar Pradesh

Courses Offered:

1. LL.B. (3 Year)

2. BA.LL.B. (5 Year)

Brief History of College

Saraswati Vidya Mandir Law College, Shikarpur, District Bulandshahr has the unique distinction of being the first Law College (Self Finance) for LL.B. (3 year) & B.A. LL.B. (5 year) course. Sarawsati Vidya Mandir Law College was established by Satyanand Siksha Samiti, Shikarpur, Bulandshahr in the year 2005. The permanent affilation has been granted to Chaudhary Charan Singh University, Meerut and recognized by Bar Council of India, New Delhi also.

Our Vision

It emphasized the growth, development and formation of generation of its students with moral consciousness.

It endeavors to treat student as an individual to recognize his potential and to ensure that receive the best preparation and training for achieving their career, ambitions and life goals.

Our Mission

To Impart Education of Global standards by inculcating creative ability and innovation in the students in order to achieve academic excellence while maintaining ethical management practices.

Our Objectives

- The College has its primary mission to create legal experts.
- To promote advance studies and research in all branches of law.
- To evolve comprehensive legal education and to achieve excellence.
- ➤ To promote cultural, legal and ethical values with a view to foster the rule of law and the objectives under the Constitution of India.
- To grace quality education with necessary practical training.
- > To prepare students for a variety of legal and law related.

Committee

College have following statutory committee

- ➤ Committee for SC/ST
- ➤ Minority Cell
- ➤ Grievance Redressal Committee
- ➤ Internal Complaint Committee
- ➤ Anti-ragging Committee
- ➤ OBC Cell

Statutory Declaration under the RTI act 2005

In the light and accordance of Section 4 (1) of RTI Act 2005 Mr. Pramod Kumar Assistant Professor Saraswati Vidya Mandir Law College, Shikarpur, Bulandshahr is working as a Public Information Officer.

Our College is an approved by Bar Council of India, New Delhi, recognized by CCS University Meerut in Self Finance Scheme. All the concern Act, Rules & GO has followed by the College.

The Saraswati Vidya Mandir Law College comes under Self finance College therefore financial transaction is audited by the private auditors. The all applications come under the RTI Act along with a Postal order / Demand draft for Rs. 10/- obtained in favoure of Principal / Right to Public Information Officer Saraswati Vidya Mandir Law College, Shikarpur, Bulandshahr. All Information about the college is transparent and open for public & citizen of India.

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

Sr. No	Name	Designation	Contact Number	Email Address
1	Dr. Binod Kumar Singh <i>Principal</i>	Appellate Officer	9457271117	svmlawcollege@gmail.com
2	Mr. Pramod Kumar Assistant Professor	Information Officer	9411861010	pramodllm@gmail.com

Dr. Binod Kumar Singh Principal